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Focal Points for Regional Cooperation Mechanism Taskforce (RCMTF) ---- (Revised 10 June 2024) 

 
No. State/ 

Administration 

Name Job Title/Organization Email Telephone  

1 Australia Mr. Jim Wolfe (Member) Assistant Secretary, International 

Aviation Branch, Department of 

Infrastructure, Transport, Regional 

Development, Communications and the 

Arts 

jim.wolfe@infrastructure.gov.au;  

 

Cc:internationalICAO@infrastructure.

gov.au; 

Tel: +61 2 6274 

7611 

Mob: +61 2 413 838 

590 

Mr. Christian Taylor 

(Alternate member) 

A/g Director, International Standards 

Section, International Aviation, 

Technology and Services Division, 

Department of Infrastructure, Transport, 

Regional Development, Communications 

and the Arts 

christian.taylor@infrastructure.gov.au;  Tel: +61 2 6136 

7405 

2 Bangladesh Group Captain Md. Ahsan 

Habib acsc, psc, GD(P) 

(Member) 

Director (Flight Standard & Regulations 

& International Affairs) & NCMC, Civil 

Aviation Authority of Bangladesh 

(CAAB) 

 

dfsr@caab.gov.bd;  Tel: +880 2 

41091012 

Mob: +880 

01894901200 

Engr. Md Anwar Hossain 

(Alternate member) 

Deputy Director (CNS-ANS Inspection), 

Flight Standard & Regulations Division, 

Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh 

(CAAB) 

ahossaincaab@gmail.com;  Mob: +880 1712 

851761 

3 China Ms. YANG Wei 

(Member) 

 

Director, Division of International 

Organizations, Department of 

International Affairs, Civil Aviation 

Administration of China (CAAC) 

yangwei@caac.gov.cn; 

 

Cc: china_icao@caac.gov.cn;  

ruifeng_fang@icscc.org.cn;  

yuntao_pu@icscc.org.cn;  

xinyue_huang@icscc.org.cn;  

 

Tel: +86-

1064091297 

Fax:+86-

1064016918 

 

Mr. WANG Ruoyuan 

(Alternate member) 

 

Deputy Director, Division of International 

Organizations, Department of 

International Affairs, Civil Aviation 

Administration of China (CAAC) 

ry_wang@caac.gov.cn;  Tel: +86-

1064092355 

Fax:+86-

1064016918 

4 Hong Kong, 

China 

Mr. Simon Chean 

(Member) 

Chief Operations Officer, Air Services 

and Safety Management Division, Civil 

Aviation Department, Hong Kong China 

  

skchean@cad.gov.hk; 

 

Cc: hkcad_cad@cad.gov.hk;  

Tel: +852 2910 

6655; +852 9038 

9872     
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Administration 

Name Job Title/Organization Email Telephone 

5 India Shri Amit Teotia                                                   

(Member) 

Deputy Director of Regulation and 

Information, Directorate General of Civil 

Aviation (India) 

 

amitteotia.dgca@gov.in;  

 

Cc: irsec.dgca@nic.in;  

neerajkumar.dgca@gov.in;   

 

Tel: +24611950 ext 

211 

Mob: 9599915290 

 

6 Fiji Ms. Sereima Bolanavatu Executive Manager Standards & 

Compliance, Civil Aviation Authority of 

Fiji 

emsc@caaf.org.fj; 

Sereima.Bolanavatu@caaf.org.fj;  

 

Cc: ce@caaf.org.fj;  

Roshni.Deo@caaf.org.fj;  

 

Tel: +679 8923155 

Fax:  +679 6721500 

Mob: +679 9995217 

7 Japan Mr. OSHIMA Satoshi 

(Member) 

Senior Air Talks Officer 

International Air Transport Division 

Japan Civil Aviation Bureau 

ohshima-s287@mlit.go.jp;  Tel: +81-3-5253-

8702 

 

 

Mr. MATSUURA 

Kensuke 

 

Deputy Director 

International Air Transport Division, 

Japan Civil Aviation Bureau 

matsuura-k97yw@mlit.go.jp;   

8 Malaysia Captain Md Jani Md Dom 

(Member)  
 

Deputy CEO (Regulator), Civil Aviation 

Authority of Malaysia (CAAM) 

janimd@caam.gov.my;  

 

Cc: azman.hitam@caam.gov.my; 

fazuri@caam.gov.my;  

khawsl@caam.gov.my;  

Mob: +60 19-265 

4993 

 

Mr. Mior Adli bin Mior 

Sallehuddin  

(Alternate Member)

  

Deputy Director ATM Security, Civil 

Aviation Authority of Malaysia (CAAM) 

mior.adli@caam.gov.my;  Mob: +60 13-350 

8133 

9 Nepal Mr. D.C.L. Karn 

 

Deputy Director General, Aviation Safety 

and Security Regulations Directorate, 

Civil Aviation Authority of Nepal 

(CAAN) 

 

d_karna@hotmail.com;  Tel: +977-1-

4261602 

Fax: +977-1-

4261454  

Mr. Raju Shrestha 

 

Director, Flight Safety Standards 

Department, Civil Aviation Authority of 

Nepal (CAAN) 

raju.shrestha@caanepal.gov.np; 

rajushrestha10@yahoo.com;  

 

Cc: januka.khanal@caanepal.gov.np;  

sangam.karki@caanepal.gov.np;  

 

Tel: +977-1-

4111141 

Fax: +977-1-

4111198 
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Administration 
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10 New Zealand 

 

Mr. John Glyde Kay 

(Vice-Chair of the RCM 

TF / Representative) 
 

Deputy Chief Executive, System and 

Practice Design,  

CAA New Zealand 

 

John.kay@caa.govt.nz;  

Cc: Diana.Scrimgeour@caa.govt.nz;  

Stuart.Worden@caa.govt.nz; 

Kate.Smith@caa.govt.nz;  

Jo.Nicholas@caa.govt.nz;  

kassie.mercer@caa.govt.nz;  

Tel:  +64 4 560 9447  

Fax:  +64 4 569 

2024 Cell:  +64 27 

457 4583 

11 Pakistan 

 

Mr. Furqan ul Islam 

(Member) 

 

Sr. Joint Director Airworthiness, Pakistan 

Civil Aviation Authority 

 

furqan@caapakistan.com.pk;              

adld.icao-cell@caapakistan.com.pk;  

Tel: +92 21 

99249155 / +92 21 

99072355 

Ms. Sajdah Rehmat 

(Alternate member) 

Joint Director Licensing, Pakistan Civil 

Aviation Authority 

sajdah.rehmat@caapakistan.com.pk;   

12 Republic of 

Korea 

Mr. Dongcheol JANG 

(Member) 

Director, Ministry of Land, Infrastructure 

and Transport(MOLIT) 

djang@korea.kr;  Tel: +82-44-201-

4244 

Mob: +82-10-9876-

2439 

Ms. Lia Sunok LEE 

(Alternate Member) 

Assistant Director, ICAO and Global 

Partnerships, Korea Office of Civil 

Aviation, Ministry of Land, Infrastructure 

and Transport (MOLIT) 

lia0404@korea.kr;  

lia040462@gmail.com;  

Tel: +82-44-201-

4372 

Mob: +82-10-9360-

9835 

Mr. Chulha HWANG 

(Alternate Member) 

 

Assistant Director, Ministry of Land, 

Infrastructure and Transport(MOLIT) 

chulha17@korea.kr;  Tel: +82-44-201-

4240 

M0b: +82-10-8532-

8534 

Mr. Yool KIM  

(Alternate Member) 

Director for Aviation Safety Policy 

Division, Korea Office of Civil Aviation, 

Ministry of Land, Infrastructure and 

Transport (MOLIT) 

rladbf22@korea.kr;   

13 Singapore Mr. Tay Tiang Guan 

(Chair of the RCM TF / 

Principal) 

Deputy Director General,  

Civil Aviation Authority of Singapore 

TAY_Tiang_Guan@caas.gov.sg; 

 

Cc: Jaime_Seah@caas.gov.sg;  

SIM_Mong_Kai@caas.gov.sg;  

Tel: (65) 6541 3084 

(preferred for 

teleconference) 

Mob: (65) 9787 

1892 

Ms. Charmaine Liu 

(Alternate Member) 

Director (International 

Relations/Singapore Aviation Academy), 

Civil Aviation Authority of Singapore 

Charmaine_Liu@caas.gov.sg;  Tel: (65) 6541 3087 

Mob: (65) 9844 

6917 

Mr. Maurice NG  

(Representative) 

Senior Manager (International Relations), 

International Relations Division, Civil 

Aviation Authority of Singapore 

Maurice_NG@caas.gov.sg; Tel: (65) 6576 5348   

Mob: (65) 9047 

8441   
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14 Sri Lanka 

 

 

Mr. H M Rangana 

Samanpriya  

(Member) 

Director (Aerodromes), Civil Aviation 

Authority, Sri Lanka 

dae@caa.lk;   

Cc:  

ishani@caa.lk;  mgrdw@caa.lk;   

amir@caa.lk;  caiao2@caa.lk;  

Tel: +94 112 358 

843 

15 Thailand Mr. Kajonpat Maklin 

(Member) 

Deputy Director General Safety/ 

Manager, Aviation Safety Management 

and Standards Assurance Office, Civil 

Aviation Authority, Thailand 

 

kajonpat.m@caat.or.th;   

 

Cc: inter_focalpoint@caat.or.th;  

 

Tel: +66 2 5688813 

Mob: +66 6 2892 

4269 

Ms. Budsarakham 

Promchai 

Head of Inspection and Standards 

Development Group, Civil Aviation 

Authority, Thailand 

budsarakham.p@caat.or.th;  Tel: +662 568 8800 

Ext. 0406 

Ms. Chittinand Sukhakij Inspection and Standards Development 

Senior Officer, Civil Aviation Authority, 

Thailand 

chittinand.s@caat.or.th;  Tel: +662 568 8800 

Ext. 0416 

Ms. Nitcha Kannalak Inspection and Standards Development 

Officer, Civil Aviation Authority, 

Thailand 

nitcha.k@caat.or.th;  Tel: +662 568 8800 

Ext. 0421 

16 United States of 

America 

 

Mr. Chris Carter 

(Member)  

 

Director, Asia Pacific 

Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) 

 

Chris.Carter@faa.gov;  

 

Cc: paul.devoti@faa.gov;   

angela.harris-clark@faa.gov;  

MaryJo.Marzinzik@faa.gov; 

Riley.Downing@faa.gov  

Tel: (011) 65 6476-

9475 (preferred for 

teleconference) 

Mob: +65 9006 9319 

 

 

RCM TF Members: Australia, Bangladesh, China, Hong Kong China, Fiji, India, Japan, Malaysia, Nepal, New Zealand, Pakistan,  

Republic of Korea, Singapore, Sri Lanka, Thailand and United States of America [Total 16 States as of September 2023] 

 

 

ICAO Asia and Pacific Office 

                                                                                                                            E-mail: apac@icao.int;  

tchui@icao.int;  

csakdanuphap@icao.int 
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